

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/54/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 09th November, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of reagent and consumables for HbA1c analysis in Bio rad Variant II on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing reagent and consumables for HbA1c analysis in Bio rad Variant II on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd., Gurugram through its authorized dealer M/s Raizada Associates, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

**Administrative Officer** 

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



4

EMAAR Digital Greens, 9th Floor, Tower A. Sector-61, Golf course extension, Gurugam -122102 Tel.: (91)-124-4029300 Email: sales india 6 bio-rad com Tech Support: 1800-103-1224, 09873177477 www.bio.ard.com

www.bio-rad.com GST No : 06AAACR3202A1ZR



Registered Office: Plot No. 1270 Basement, Lal Dora, Village Kapashe Opposite Fun-Food Village, New Delhi - 110037. Tel: 91-11-25065913 CIN No.: - U3210+DL1996PTC078494, GST No.: 07AAACB3202A12P

## REAGENT RATE & PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

Sep 3, 2019

This is to certify that the V-II HBA1C-System is a registered trademark of Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd. As per our knowledge there is no other manufacturer in the world for this kind of testing system comprising of the following instruments:

V-II system for HBA1C Testing

The following parameters of Bio-Rad can be run only with this system as these are only compatible with this system.

Cat #	Product Description	Pack Size
2702101NU	V-II HBA1C Reorder Pack	1x1000 Test

• GST Extra As applicable.

These products are also proprietary to **Bio-Rad Laboratories Inc. USA**. Bio-Rad Laboratories India Private Ltd. is a 100% fully owned subsidiary of 4000 Alfred Nobel Drive Hercules, California USA 94547.

For and on behalf of Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

0



Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Private Limited (A wholly owned subsidary EMAAR Digital Greens, 9th Floor, Tower A. Sector-61, Golf course extension, Grungam - 122102 Tel. : (91)-124-4029300 Email : sales.india &bio-rad.com Tech Support : 1800-103-1224, 09873177477 www.bio-rad.com GST No::06AAACB3202A1ZR



Registered Office: Plot No. 1270 Basement, Lai Dora, Village Kapashera Opposite Fun-Food Village, New Delhi - 110037. Tel: 91-11-25065913 CIN No.: - U3210+DL1996PTC078494, GST No.: 07AAACB3202A1ZP

## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

Sep 3, 2019

This is to certify that the **V-II HBA1C-System** is a registered trademark of Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd. As per our knowledge there is no other manufacturer in the world for this kind of testing system comprising of the following instruments:

· V-II system for HBA1C Testing

The following parameters of Bio-Rad can be run only with this system as these are only compatible with this system.

Cat #	Product Description	Pack Size
740	Lyphochek Diabetes Control	6X0.5 mL

• GST Extra As applicable.

These products are also proprietary to **Bio-Rad Laboratories Inc. USA.**Bio-Rad Laboratories India Private Ltd. is a 100% fully owned subsidiary of 4000 Alfred Nobel Drive Hercules, California USA 94547.

For and on behalf of Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

RIES



Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Private Limited (A wholly owned subsidary EMAAR Digital Greens, 9th Floor, Tower A. Sector-61, Golf course extension, Grungam - 122102 Tel. : (91)-124-029300 Email : sales.india@bio-rad.com Tech Support : 1800-103-1224, 09873177477 www.bio-rad.com GST No::06AAACB3202A1ZR



Regislered Office: Plot No. 1270 Basement, Lal Dora, Village Kapashera Opposite Fun-Food Village, New Delhi - 110037. Tet: 91-11-25065913 CIN No.: - U3210+DL1996PTC078494, GST No.: 07AAACB3202A1ZP

Sep 3, 2019

This is to certify that the **V-II HBA1C-System** is a registered trademark of Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd. As per our knowledge there is no other manufacturer in the world for this kind of testing system comprising of the following instruments:

V-II system for HBA1C Testing

The following consumables of Bio-Rad can be run only with this system as these are only compatible with this system. **These consumables can be order as and when required.** 

Cat #	Product Description	Pack Size
2702016-10	V-II HBA1C MICROVIAL ADAPTOR 10PACK	-
2702115NU	VARIANTII A1C CAL/DIL SET	-
2702111NU	VARIANT NU A1C ELUTION BUFFER B	-
2702110NU	VARIANT NU A1C ELUTION BUFFER A	
2702112NU	VARIANT NU A1C ELUTION WASH/DILUENT SOLN	-

For and on behalf of Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt Ltd.

Authorized Signatory



Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Private Limited (A wholly paped subsidity EMAAR Digital Greens, 9th Floor, Tower A. Sector-61, Golf course extension, Gungram -122102 Tel. : (91)-124-4C29300 Email : sales india 8 bio-rad com Tech Support : 1800-103-1224, 09873177477 www-bio-rad com GST No::06AAACB3202A1ZR

TÜVRhenriend

Registered Office: Plot No. 1270 Basement, Lal Dora, Village Kapasher, Opposite Fun-Food Village, New Deithi - 110037, Tel: 91-11-25065913 CIN No.: - U3210+DL1996PTC078494, GST No.: 07AAACB3202A1ZP

Date: 03.09.2019

## **AUTHORIZATION LETTER**

To, The Administrator Officer, AIIMS, Jodhpur, Rajasthan

Respected Sir,

We hereby authorize

Mr. Ashok Raizada M/S Raizada Associates Sardarpura, JODHPUR Mob:+91-94141-00689

To quote, collect orders, make supplies, raise the bills and collect the payments on our behalf for V-II HBA1C System.

Thanking you, Yours truly

Bio-Rad Laboratories(India) Pvt. Ltd. Clinical Diagnostic Group

B.